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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Farr Field, 2201 Bolton Rd (Rt 2) Waterbury VT

Judges:

Lois Mark, Lewisville, Pa

THE TRIAL SITE WILL BE OPEN TO COMPETITORS AT 7AM EACH MORNING.

Friday-Saturday and Sunday

Check-in and Measuring 7:15am-7:40am

General Briefing starts at 7:40am

Judges Briefing and walk thru's immediately follow

NO Mulligan runs will be offered

Join us Saturday evening for a potluck. Bring your favorite dish to share and a protein for yourself.

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, June 14, 2019

MISC - 16 Entries

Team Gamblers - 24 Entries

PV Gamblers - 18 Entries

Team Standard - 24 Entries

PV Standard - 18 Entries

MC Biathlon Standard - 13 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 6 Entries
Team Jumpers - 24 Entries

PV Jumpers - 18 Entries

MC Biathlon Jumpers - 13 Entries

PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 6 Entries

Team Snooker - 24 Entries

PV Snooker - 18 Entries

Team Relay - 24 Entries

PV Relay - 18 Entries

Saturday, June 15, 2019
Starters Gamblers - 16 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 6 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 5 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 35 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 21 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 4 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 32 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 25 Entries

Starters Pairs - 13 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 7 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance 1l Pairs - 1 Entry
Masters Pairs - 23 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 21 Entries
Starters Standard - 17 Entries
Performance | Standard - 9 Entries
Advanced Standard - 13 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 1 Entry
Masters Standard - 22 Entries

PI11 Standard - 20 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

Sunday, June 16, 2019

Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

P11l Standard - 19 Entries

Masters Standard - 23 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Advanced Standard - 11 Entries
Performance | Standard - 12 Entries
Starters Standard - 14 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 23 Entries
Steeplechase - 26 Entries

Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 23 Entries
Masters Snooker - 27 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 14 Entries
Starters Snooker - 11 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 26 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 25 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 11 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 15 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 122 dogs entered in this
event with 264 entries on Friday, 301 entries on Saturday, and 306 entries on Sunday for a total of 871 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, June 14, 2019

Ring 1: MISC

24": 1 competitor

24006 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
22": 3 competitors

22025 Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
22015 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22009 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
20": 5 competitors

20012 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

20011 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter

20010 Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond

20009 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20008 Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

20": 1 competitor

P2000

16":
16005

16":
P1601
P1600

14":
P1400

12":
P1200

8":
P0800

4 Toko, GSD, Chris Frado

1 competitor
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

2 competitors
3 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
1 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

1 competitor
3 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

1 competitor
7 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

1 competitor
4 Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

22":

22001
22023
22021
24008
22017
22016
22012
22004
22009
22006
22003
22024

24":

24006
24005
24003
24001

20":

20003
20016
20015
20007
20004
20001

16":
16003
16002

12 competitors
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ember, BC, John Green
Fray, BC, Jeff Abel
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

4 competitors
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
River, BC, Jeanie Burton
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

6 competitors
Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

2 competitors
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 1:

16": 6
P16009
P16019
P16016
P16004
P16015
P16006

20": 6
P20010
P20008
P20005
P20003
P20002
P20001

14": 2
P14005
P14003

12": 4
P12009
P12006
P12003
P12001

Perf. Versatility Gamblers

competitors

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Ticker, Aussie, Julie Rigby

competitors

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

Wash, Australian Cattle Dog, Becca Hopkins
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

competitors

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Leo, English Cocker Spaniel, Zoey Trenkle
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Ring 1: Team Standard

24": 4
24001
24006
24005
24003

20": 6
20015
20004
20003
20001
20007
20016

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
River, BC, Jeanie Burton
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22": 12 competitors

22001
22023
22017
22016
22012
24008
22021
22009
22006
22004
22003
22024

le": 2
16002
16003

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14003
P14005

16": 6
P16006
P16015
P16019
P16009
P16004
P16016

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ember, BC, John Green

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

Perf. Versatility Standard

competitors
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Ticker, Aussie, Julie Rigby

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant



24001 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20": 6 competitors 24006 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

P20001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20010 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter 20": 6 competitors

P20008 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy 20001 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

P20005 Wash, Australian Cattle Dog, Becca Hopkins 20016 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

P20003 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo 20015 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 20004 Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
20003 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

12": 4 competitors 20007 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

P12001 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P12009 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
P12006 Leo, English Cocker Spaniel, Zoey Trenkle Rlng 1: Perf. Versatility Jumpers
P12003 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
12": 4 competitors
P12006 Leo, English Cocker Spaniel, Zoey Trenkle

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard P12003 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
P12009 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 1 competitor P12001 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16": 6 competitors

20": 2 competitors P16015 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
20015 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson P16019 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
20001 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter P16004 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

P16016 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22": 8 competitors P16009 Dani, BC, Karen Lee
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P16006 Ticker, Aussie, Julie Rigby
22017 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel
22015 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine 20": 6 competitors
22013 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt P20005 Wash, Australian Cattle Dog, Becca Hopkins
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22007 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement P20008 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
22025 Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota P20003 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P20001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20010 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

24": 2 competitors

24008 Ember, BC, John Green 14": 2 competitors

24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus P14005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14003 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard . .

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
14": 1 competitor
P14003 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle 16": 1 competitor

16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16": 2 competitors
P16011 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark 24": 2 competitors
P16003 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp 24008 Ember, BC, John Green

24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus
20": 3 competitors

P20014 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark 20": 2 competitors
P20011 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey 20001 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
P20012 Play, BC, Betsy Nye 20015 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

22": 8 competitors
Rlng 1: Team Jumpers 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22017 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel
22015 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
22013 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22007 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22025 Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16": 2 competitors
16003 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

22": 12 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22023 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22021 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22017 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
22016 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22004 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell 16": 2 competitors

24008 Ember, BC, John Green P16011 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant P16003 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

22009 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22006 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus 20": 3 competitors

22003 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske P20014 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P20011 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

P20012 Play, BC, Betsy Nye
24": 4 competitors
24005 River, BC, Jeanie Burton 14": 1 competitor
24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus P14003 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle



Ring 1: Team Snooker

20": 6
20004
20003
20016
20015
20001
20007

competitors

Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22": 12 competitors

22001
22023
22021
22017
22016
22012
22009
24008
22006
22004
22003
22024

24": 4
24003
24006
24005
24001

16": 2
16003
16002

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20003
P20002
P20010
P20008
P20005
P20001

16": 6
P16004
P16016
P16015
P16019
P16009
P16006

14": 2
P14005
P14003

12": 4
P12001
P12009
P12003
P12006

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Ember, BC, John Green

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
River, BC, Jeanie Burton
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Perf. Versatility Snooker

competitors

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

Wash, Australian Cattle Dog, Becca Hopkins
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Ticker, Aussie, Julie Rigby

competitors
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

competitors

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Leo, English Cocker Spaniel, Zoey Trenkle

Ring 1: Team Relay

2: Girls Gone Wild

16003
20003
20004

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme

3: Green EGS and Ham

20007
22009
20001

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

5: Kelly Gets Some Tiffany From Magic

16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
22016 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22023 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

7: VRROOM

20015 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
24008 Ember, BC, John Green

1: Charlie Graces The River

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22003 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22021 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

4: Hang On

22004 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
22017 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

24005 River, BC, Jeanie Burton

8: What Could Possibly Go Wrong?
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22006 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus

6: Mishas Cheeky Monkeys

24006 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24001 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20016 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

1: 2 P.I.T.A.S in A Pod

P12001 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

P20001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

2: Its a First for Us!

P12006 Leo, English Cocker Spaniel, Zoey Trenkle
P20008 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

5: Salty AF

P20005 Wash, Australian Cattle Dog, Becca Hopkins

P12003 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

4: Run Wild and Free
P12009 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
P16015 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

9: Zestfully Gusty
P14005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16016 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

3: Max Springs Into Action
P14003 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
P20003 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

6: Shrimp and Doodle Grits
P16006 Ticker, Aussie, Julie Rigby
P16009 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

8: Two Tris Ain't Slowing Down Yet
P16019 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
P16004 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

7: Strike Up The Rumor Mill
P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20010 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter



Ring 1:

24": 1
24007

22": 5
22026
22025
22023
22022
22020

20": 7
20017
20013
20012
20011
20008
20006
20005

14": 1
14001

10": 2
10004
10002

Ring 1:

l6": 1
P16008

14": 1
P14002

12": 3
P12008
P12007
P12004

8": 1
P08006

Running Order List
Saturday, June 15, 2019

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge

competitors

McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Sal, NSDTR, Alison James

competitors

Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

Excess, BC, Ashley Porter

Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
Piper, All-American, Liza Fuchs

competitor
Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter

competitors
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Millie, Sheltie, Cheryl Rogers

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

competitor
Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth

competitors

Micah, Poodle (Miniature), Judith Kessler
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

competitor
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

20": 2
20004
20002

l6": 1
16005

Ring 1:

16": 3
P16009
P16007
P16006

14": 1
P14003

12": 1
P12010

competitors
Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

competitor
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
Ticker, Aussie, Julie Rigby

competitor
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

competitor
Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

24":

24008
24002
24006
24003
24001

22":

22009
22001
22021
22019
22002
22018
22017
22016
22015
22013
22003
22012
22011
22010
22008
22007
22006
22005
22024

20":

20003
20016
20015
20014
20007
20001

16":

16004
16003
16002
16001

10":
10001

5 competitors
Ember, BC, John Green
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

19 competitors
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
Fray, BC, Jeff Abel
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

6 competitors
Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

4 competitors
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

1 competitor
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

20":

P2001
P2001
P2000
P2001
P2000
P2000

16":
Fin
P1601
P1601
P1601
P1601
P1600

14":

P1400
P1400
P1400
P1400
P1400

12":
P1200
P1200

6 competitors

3 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

1 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

8 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

2 Play, BC, Betsy Nye

6 River, BC, Jeanie Burton

2 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

6 competitors

, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
6 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

8 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

5 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
0 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

3 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

5 competitors

9 Corey, Australian Cattle Dog, Maureen Howard
7 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

6 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

5 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

1 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

2 competitors
9 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
5 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz



8": 2
P08005
P08001

competitors
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 2 competitors
Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
V12001 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
8": 1 competitor
V08001 Patch, Jack Russell Terrier, Mark Wirant
4": 1 competitor
V04001 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier
22": 17 competitors
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22021 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22018 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
22017 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel
22016 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22015 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
22014 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22011 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22010 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22007 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22006 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22005 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22004 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
22003 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22025 Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
24": 4 competitors
24004 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
24002 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
24008 Ember, BC, John Green
24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus
20": 6 competitors
20001 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
20010 Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond
20016 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20015 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20009 Salem, BC, Karen Lee
20007 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
16": 4 competitors
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16005 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
16003 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
16001 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
10": 1 competitor
10004 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier
14": 5 competitors
Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14003 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
P14006 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
16": 8 competitors
P16018 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P16017 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P16015 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P16011 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
P16009 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

P16008
P16004
P16016

Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

20": 8
P20003
P20013
P20011

competitors

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

P20001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20008 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
P20007 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P20006 River, BC, Jeanie Burton

P20012 Play, BC, Betsy Nye

12": 1 competitor

P12009 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
8": 3 competitors

P08005 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
P08003 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Starters Pairs

22010 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

4 4
20002 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart
24007 Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge
20005 Piper, All-American, Liza Fuchs
22023 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
20011 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter
20013 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20008 Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby
20009 Salem, BC, Karen Lee
20004 Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
20017 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
14001 Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter
20012 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

Ring 1: Performance | Pairs

P16009 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

P16008 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
P16007 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

P14002 Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth
P12010 Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier,
P12004 Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair
P08006 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

ro

Ring 1: Advanced Pairs

22009 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

4 4
16005 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
22004 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
10004 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
20003 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

Betsy Carter



Ring 1:

Fin,

Ring 1:

24001
24006

22006
24003

16003
24008

22012
22017

22003
22021

16004
16002
22016

20010
22011

20016
22024

20007
20015

16001
20001

10001
14002

Ring 1:

P20003
P20008

P20010
P20013

P20011
P14005

P20002
P20001

P20012
P16016

P16017

o

P16018
P14009

P16005
P14001

P14007
P14003

P14004
P12003

Performance Il Pairs

Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Masters Pairs

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Ember, BC, John Green

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Performance I11 Pairs

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Play, BC, Betsy Nye
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Corey, Australian Cattle Dog, Maureen Howard

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

P12005 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 1 competitor
24007 Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge

22": 4 competitors
22026 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

22025 Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

22023 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22020 Sal, NSDTR, Alison James

20": 9 competitors

20017 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
20013 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20012 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

20011 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter
20009 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20008 Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

20006 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

20005 Piper, All-American, Liza Fuchs
20004 Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme

14": 1 competitor
14001 Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter

10": 2 competitors
10004 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
10002 Millie, Sheltie, Cheryl Rogers

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

16": 4 competitors

P16009 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

P16008 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
P16007 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
P16006 Ticker, Aussie, Julie Rigby

14": 1 competitor
P14002 Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth

12": 2 competitors
P12007 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
P12004 Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

8": 2 competitors
P08006 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
P08005 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22": 7 competitors

22018 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22015 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22013 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

22009 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22008 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22005 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22004 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell

20": 3 competitors

20003 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
20002 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart
20007 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16": 3 competitors

16005 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
16004 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau



Ring 1:

14": 1
P14003

Ring 1:

20": 4
20014
20016
20015
20001

24": 5
24008
24006
24003
24002
24001

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

Masters Standard

competitors

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

competitors

Ember, BC, John Green

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 10 competitors

22001
22021
22019
22016
22014
22007
22012
22010
22006
22024

14": 1
14002

16": 2
16003
16001

Ring 1:

16": 7

Fin,
P16016
P16017
P16015
P16018
P16010
P16005

14": 5

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

P14009
P14007
P14005
P14001

20": 6
P20011
P20010
P20008
P20006
P20003
P20001

12": 1
P12005

g8": 1
P08001

Corey, Australian Cattle Dog, Maureen Howard

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
River, BC, Jeanie Burton

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

competitor
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1
V12001

4": 1
v04001

competitor
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

competitor
Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff



Running Order List
Sunday, June 16, 2019

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

4": 1 competitor
V04001 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Ring 1: Performance I11 Standard

8": 1 competitor
P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

12": 1 competitor
P12005 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

14": 5 competitors

P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14008 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P14009 Corey, Australian Cattle Dog, Maureen Howard

16": 8 competitors
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
P16003 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
P16005 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16015 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P16017 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

P16018 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P16019 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
P16016 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

20": 4 competitors

P20001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20003 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20006 River, BC, Jeanie Burton

P20008 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

Ring 1: Masters Standard

10": 1 competitor
10001 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

16": 1 competitor
16003 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

20": 4 competitors

20015 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20010 Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond

20014 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
20016 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22": 12 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22007 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22010 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22011 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22014 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22016 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22017 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

22019 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22021 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22006 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 5 competitors

24001 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24002 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24006 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24008 Ember, BC, John Green

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

12": 1 competitor

P12001 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

14": 1 competitor
P14003 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

16": 3 competitors

16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16004 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

16005 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

20": 2 competitors
20003 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
20007 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22": 6 competitors

22004 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
22005 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22008 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22009 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22015 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22018 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

8": 3 competitors

P08002 Lucy, All-American, Joyce Girard
P08005 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
P08006 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

12": 2 competitors
P12002 Katie, All-American, Joyce Girard
P12004 Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

14": 1 competitor
P14002 Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth

16": 5 competitors

P16006 Ticker, Aussie, Julie Rigby
P16007 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

P16008 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
P16009 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

P16014 Abel, All-American, Diane Huber

20": 1 competitor
P20009 Kenzie, All-American, Nicole Stevenson

Ring 1: Starters Standard

10": 2 competitors
10002 Millie, Sheltie, Cheryl Rogers
10004 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

14": 1 competitor
14001 Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter

20": 6 competitors
20005 Piper, All-American, Liza Fuchs

20006 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

20008 Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby
20009 Salem, BC, Karen Lee
20012 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey
20017 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe



20015 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
22": 4 competitors 20016 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
22020 Sal, NSDTR, Alison James 20007 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
22023 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22025 Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

22026 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody Ring 1: Veterans Snooker
24": 1 competitor . 4": 1 competitor
24007 Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge V04001 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

. . 12": 2 competitors
Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping V12001 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
8": 2 competitors
P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

P08003 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes Ring 1: Performance III Snooker
14": 6 competitors 8": 2 competitors
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant .

P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

P14003 Spring, All—Ame;ican, Susan Houle P08005 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
P14005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P14006 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement 12": 2 competitors

P14008 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz -

P12005 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

P14009 Corey, Australian Cattle Dog, Maureen Howard P12001 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
16": 8 competitors 16": 7 competitors
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney P16016 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
4 4

P16008 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

; P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16009 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

; P16003 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
P16003 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp P16004 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
P16010 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins P16018 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P16015 Péml’ hussie, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik P16017 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P16018 Vinca, BC, Noreen S;elzo P16005 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16016 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
20": 7 competitors 20": 6 competitors

- - . P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20007 Gino, BC, Martha Fra§c1s P20008 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
P20001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler P20007 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P20006 River, BC, Jean}e Burton P20003 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20008 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy P20006 River, BC, Jeanie Burton
4 4

P20009 Kenzie, All-American, Nicole Stevenson P20001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P20011 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey ! !
P20012 Play, BC, Betsy Nye 14": 6 competitors

P14004 Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Steeplechase P14005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P14008 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
16": 2 competitors P14009 Corey, Australian Cattle Dog, Maureen Howard
16005 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

10": 1 competitor , , Ring 1: Masters Snooker
10004 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
. 16": 2 competitors
22": 13 competitors 16003 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16004 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

22003 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22004 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell 24": 4 competitors

22005 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud 24008 FEmber, BC, John Green

. . . 4 4
22009 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 24001 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
22010 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

; ; 24002 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
22015 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22016 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 20": 4 competitors
35017 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel 20015 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

018 Pyro, BC, Eetsy carter 20003 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
22006 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus 20016 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
22024 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 20007 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
24": 3 competitor; 22": 17 competitors
24004 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

4 4
24008 Ember, BC, John Green 22003 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
24003 Jake, BC, John Marcus 22007 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
20m: 7 : 22008 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
0" competitors 22009 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

20009 Salem, BC, Karen Lee 22011 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

20003 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe 22012
20005 Piper, All-American, Liza Fuchs
20010 Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22005 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

10



22013
22010
22014
22016
22018
22017
22021
22006
22024

Ring 1:

12": 1
P12010

14": 1
P14003

16": 1
Fin,

Ring 1:

10": 1
10004

16": 2
16002
16005

22": 2
22004
22015

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08002
P08006

12": 4
P12002
P12004
P12007
P12008

14": 1
P14002

16": 6
P16001
P16007
P16008
P16009
P16012
P16014

20": 1
P20009

Ring 1:

10": 2
10002
10003

20": 3
20006
20012
20017

22": 5
22020
22022

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

River (Mc), Aussie,

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Dianne McCormick

Performance Il Snooker

competitor

Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter
competitor

Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

competitor

Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Advanced Snooker

competitor

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
competitors

Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Performance | Snooker

competitors
Lucy, All-American, Joyce Girard
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Katie, All-American, Joyce Girard

Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Micah, Poodle (Miniature), Judith Kessler

competitor
Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth
competitors

Gotta, BC, Valori Duff
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Sterling, Australian Cattle Dog, Kara Brown
Abel, All-American, Diane Huber

competitor

Kenzie, All-American, Nicole Stevenson

Starters Snooker

competitors
Millie, Sheltie,
Zaya, Papillon,

Cheryl Rogers
Sharon Wirant

competitors

Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog,
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

David Horner

competitors
Sal, NSDTR, Alison James
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
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22023
22025
22026

24": 1
24007

Ring 1:

12": 6
P12001
P12003
P12005
P12010
V12001

Monte,

8": 3
P08001
P08005
v08001

16": 6
P16016
P16002
P16003
P16017
P16018
P16019

20": 6
P20012
P20002
P20006
P20007
P20008
P20001

14": 5
P14007
P14008
P14009
P14005
P14001

Ring 1:

l6": 2
16003
16004

22":

22001
22003
22007
22008
22009
22010
22011
22021
22012
22013
22014
22016
22019
22006
22024

20": 4
20014
20015
20016
20007

24": 4
24001
24002

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Giselle, Poodle (Standard),
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

Joan Fox-Cota

competitor

Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog,
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier,
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler

Heather Ferguson

Betsy Carter

competitors

Marlo, Corgi,
Jessie James,
Patch,

Virginia Besthoff
Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Jack Russell Terrier, Mark Wirant

competitors
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Finn, Australian Cattle Dog,
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Whitney, Min. American,

Heather Ferguson
Cheryl Killam

competitors

Play, BC, Betsy Nye

Striker (D), Golden Retriever,
River, BC, Jeanie Burton

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Seth Dunn

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Corey, Australian Cattle Dog,
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Maureen Howard

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

15 competitors

Charlie,
Gracie,

BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Lab, Ellen Zieske

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan



24003
24008

Ring 1:

12": 1
P12002

14": 2
P14002
P14003

16": 2
P16001
Fin,

Ring 1:

16": 2
16002
16005

22": 4
22004
22005
22015
22018

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08002
P08006

12": 3
P12004
P12007
P12008

16": 5
P16007
P16008
P16009
P16012
P16014

20": 1
P20009

Jake, BC, John Marcus
Ember, BC, John Green

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitor
Katie, All-American, Joyce Girard

competitors
Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

competitors
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff
Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Advanced Jumpers

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

competitors

Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Lucy, All-American, Joyce Girard
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Micah, Poodle (Miniature), Judith Kessler

competitors

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Sterling, Australian Cattle Dog, Kara Brown

Abel, All-American, Diane Huber

competitor
Kenzie, All-American, Nicole Stevenson
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Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

10": 3
10002
10003
10004

14": 1
14001

20": 5
20005
20006
20009
20012
20017

22": 5
22020
22022
22023
22025
22026

24": 1
24007

competitors

Millie, Sheltie, Cheryl Rogers

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

competitor
Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter

competitors

Piper, All-American, Liza Fuchs

Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Sal, NSDTR, Alison James

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

competitor
Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge



